- 1 HJR234
- 2 159259-1
- 3 By Representative Mitchell
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 26-FEB-14

1	159259-1:n:02/25/2014:JMW*/jmw LRS2014-1055
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JEREMY MCCOVERY FOR OUTSTANDING
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, Jeremy McCovery is a 16-year-old student at
12	Williamson High School in the Mobile County Public School
13	System, the oldest school system in the State of Alabama; and
14	WHEREAS, Jeremy McCovery is a tenth-grader at this
15	school in the historic Maysville Community of Mobile, Alabama,
16	in Mobile County; and
17	WHEREAS, Jeremy McCovery is an Honor Roll Student;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Jeremy McCovery, a citizen of the United
20	States of America and a citizen of the State of Alabama, is a
21	"STAR AWARD" recipient and a "CAUGHT BEING GOOD AWARD"
22	recipient at Williamson High School; and
23	WHEREAS, Jeremy McCovery is the youngest of Ms.
24	Vella Patton's five children; and
25	WHEREAS, Jeremy McCovery is an ardent attendee of
26	New Life Methodist Church in Mobile, Alabama; and

Page 1

WHEREAS, young Mr. McCovery is an active volunteer 1 2 with the Oakdale Community Enrichment Program; and WHEREAS, young Mr. McCovery enjoys helping the 3 elderly, and enjoys fishing and music; and 4 5 WHEREAS, young Mr. McCovery uses contemporary technology to communicate; now therefore, б 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Jeremy McCovery is hereby 8 recognized and commended for his accomplishments, and it is 9 10 directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to him in 11 admiration and appreciation, along with best wishes for 12 continuing success in future endeavors.